

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2024

Rupee Co-operative Bank Ltd ThouPETITIONER
Administrator

V/S

M/s Balaji Realty And OrsRESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Mr. M. M. Pable, AGP for Respondent / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 26th November, 2025

P.C. :

None present for the Petitioner, Stand Over to 03/12/2025,
under the caption For Dismissal.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)