

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7119 OF 2024

Rupee Co-operative Bank Ltd.,
Thou Administrator

... Petitioner

V/s.

M/s. Balaji Realty and Ors.

... Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION NO. 16826 OF 2024**

Ms. Anjali S. Shinde i/by Mr. Nitin P. Deshpande for
petitioner.

Mr. M.M. Pable, AGP for the State

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

1. List the writ petitions on **10 February 2026** along with Interim Application (ST) No. 400 of 2026 in Writ Petition No.2457 of 2024.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)